

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Junior League of Savannah Announces 75th and Final Thrift Sale

SAVANNAH, GA (October 3, 2023) - After an impressive 75-year run, the Junior League of Savannah (JLS) is excited to announce the grand finale of our Annual Thrift Sale. This historic event will take place at a brand-new location, the Hellenic Community Center, situated at 14 W Anderson St, Savannah, GA 31401. The weekend of extraordinary savings and community spirit will include the following events:

- Thrift Sale Finale Preview Party Friday, November 3, 6 - 9 p.m.

Join JLS for an exclusive reception and premiere sale, as we bid farewell to this cherished tradition. Be among the first to access a treasure trove of exceptional items in a relaxed, evening setting. Enjoy delightful snacks and beverages! Tickets for the Thrift Sale Grand Finale Gala are priced at \$35 and can be purchased in advance online at ishopils.org or at the door.

- The FINAL Thrift Sale Saturday, November 4, 9 a.m. - 3 p.m.

Prepare to shop for the very last time at a sale unlike any before! Discover an extensive selection of unparalleled deals on new and gently used children's clothing and toys, furniture, boutique items, holiday decor, and much more! Tickets are \$5 and can be conveniently purchased in advance online at shopils.org or at the door.

The Hellenic Community Center has easy on-site parking and is also accessible via Chatham Area Transit (CAT). For route information and schedules, please visit the CAT website, catchacat.org, to plan your visit.

Since its inception in 1947, the Thrift Sale has been a beloved and enduring fundraiser for the Junior League of Savannah. Drawing thousands of eager shoppers seeking household items, holiday gifts and decor, children's clothing and toys, furniture, boutique items, and more, this event has become a cherished tradition in our community. Junior League of Savannah members, League sponsors, and community members eagerly anticipate this annual gathering. The Thrift Sale generates significant funds, which are reinvested into our community through various League projects and the training of League members to be leaders.

For more information about the Junior League of Savannah's Thrift Sale, visit jrleaguesav.org/thrift-sale.



MISSION STATEMENT OF THE JUNIOR LEAGUE OF SAVANNAH

The Junior League of Savannah is an organization of women whose mission is to advance women's leadership for meaningful community impact through volunteer action, collaboration, and training. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable.

For media inquiries, please contact:
Kate Davila
Vice President of Communications
Junior League of Savannah
(781) 308-8131
commvp@jrleaguesav.org

###